
PREMIER SERIES
and OOther UUnit Heaters



Tent Heaters

MODEL TS350

5.13

24

62A
62

64

35
34

22

67

62B

62C

36
37

33

32

30

27

23

26

25

63 53

50

41

45

29

28

31

49

43 44 47

38

51

52
40A 46

55

5414

17

48

40 42

39

61

18

15

66
69

68A

58

59
 8

10

 5  4

56 57

60

13

11
12

 3

 6

 9

47

16

65

20

19

 2

46

14A
14B

 7

21

 1

47

32

68B



Unit Heaters

PARTS IDENTIFICATION

5.14

Model
Item Description K350

1 Regulator                                         L.P. Gas 130-22919
Natural Gas 130-23136

2 Hose, 3/4 ID x 15 Ft. 130-23078
Hose, 3/4 ID x 10 Ft. 130-23079

3 Adapter, 3/4 NPT x 3/4 NPS 130-22426
4 Elbow 130-22404
5 Nipple, 3/4 x 4 1/2 In. 130-23143
6 Bracket, Gas Control 225-23132
8 Valve, Gas Control                            L.P. Gas 120-22897

Natural Gas 120-22900
9 Elbow, 1/2 NPT 130-01359

10 Nipple 130-07148
11 Elbow, 1/2 NPT 130-01426
12 Manifold 420-09291
13 Orifice, Burrner                                 L.P. Gas 310-22898

Natural Gas 310-22901
14 Burner 400-21781

14A Bolt, Burner 130-02692
14B Washer 130-01589
15 Igniter 410-06479
16 Lead, Ignition 120-22948
17 Screw, Burner Mounting 130-02688
18 Spacer, Burner 130-02687
19 Panel, Burner Access 220-22903
20 Chamber, Heat 400-22890
21 Switch, High Limit, Burner End, 325ºF F120-81108
22 Case Assembly w/ Control Panel & Access Door 400-22877
23 Panel, Case Access, Burner 271-22881
24 Panel, Case Access, Motor 271-22880
25 Panel, Control Box Cover 271-22875
26 Latch 130-09199
27 Transformer 120-09615
28 Relay 120-08685
29 Control Ignition 120-08810
30 Switch, Selector w/ L.E.D. 120-22017
31 Terminal Strip 120-22905
32 Hose and Thermostat Hanger 130-08936
33 Cage Nut 130-07708
34 Washer, 1/4 130-03054
35 Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 L130-11254
36 Bracket, Regulator Storage 271-22917
37 Screws. Regulator Storage Bracket 130-07288

and Thermostat Storage Bracket
38 Guard, Belt 400-23058
39 Belt 130-23129
40 Belt Tensioner 130-23096

40A Idler 130-23098
41 Sheave, Fan 130-23037
42 Bracket, Support 225-22889



Tent Heaters

PARTS IDENTIFICATION (Cont.)

5.15

43 Platform, Bearing 225-22888
44 Bearing, Pillow Block 130-22949
45 Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 130-03147
46 Nut, 3/8 - 16 130-05100
47 Washer, 3/8 130-01589
48 Shaft, 3/4 Dia. with 3/16 keyway 130-22950
49 Panel, Fan Access 225-22887
50 Fan 130-22868

50A Key, 3/16 in., Fan & Motor Sheaves, & Fan Shaft 130-22955
(Not Illustrated)

51 Switch, Air Proving 400-22946
52 Housing, Fan 400-22882
53 Switch, High Limit, Fan End, 190ºF 120-09784
54 Motor 120-22908
55 Sheave, Motor 130-23038
56 Axle, Wheel 330-22951
57 Spacer 130-07905
58 Hub Cap 130-07187
59 Wheel 130-22914
60 Cap, Retaining 130-01095
61 Base 225-22904
62 Thermostat Kit w/ 20 Ft. Cord 500-22920

62A Thermostat 120-09785
62B Cord, Thermostat 120-22921
62C Connector, Liquid Tight 120-08948
63 Cord, Power, 10 Ft. 120-22907
64 Bracket, Thermostat Storage 271-23111
65 Wheel, Caster 130-23130
66 Bolt, 5/16 - 18 130-03141
67 Handle, Case 130-08534

68A Bracket, Axle Mount 225-23112
68B Bracket, Axle 225-23113
69 Support Motor 225-23110


